## 10484515

# Cコ \$40.00

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Luc FORTIER	06/28/2004	
Pierre FOURNIER	07/14/2004	
Serge KALIAGUINE	06/28/2004	
Do TRONG ON	06/28/2004	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SILICYCLE INC.		
Street Address:	1200 rue Saint-Jean-Baptiste, suite 114		
City:	Quebec, Quebec		
State/Country:	CANADA		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10494313

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (418)640-1500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 418-529-0697

Email: alacoste@ogilvyrenault.com

Correspondent Name: Amelie Lacoste, OGILVY RENAULT
Address Line 1: 500 Grande-Allee Est, 2nd floor
Address Line 4: Quebec, Quebec, CANADA G1R 2J7

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Amélie Lacoste

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 10494313#page1.tif source=Assignment 10494313#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015802 FRAME: 0549

500024230

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

#### UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/We	Luc	Fortier,	Pie	rre	Fourn	ier,	Serge	
Kaliaguine and Do 1	frong O	n, have	invente			mprovemen		
PROCESS FO	R MAKI	NG DELIVER	Y MATRI	X AND				
and described in a patent application executed onApril 5, 2002 and:								
WHEREAS,		SILICYCLE	INC.,	1200	rue	Saint-	Jean-	
Baptiste, suite 114	, Québ	ec, Québec	, Canad	la	(here	inafter refe	rred to	
as the Assignee), is desirous	of acquir	ing the entire	ight, title :	and inter	est in an	d to said in	vention	
or inventions and in and to a	ny and all	patents to be	obtained th	erefore:				

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

I/We further agree, without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal this:

Date: 28 June 2004

Date: 14 JULY 2004

Witness: Transact Cond

UCTORTIER

PIERRE FOURNIER

PATENT REEL: 015802 FRAME: 0550 Date: 28 Juin 2004 Witness: Trancais Boland

Date: 28 Jein 2004

Witness: Thomasur Secund

SERGE KALTAGONE

DO TRONG ON

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015802 FRAME: 0551